## M.P.Shah Arts & Science College, Surendranagar Swami Vivekananda Kendra Regular Activities

## 2018-19

Exhibition of Books and Rare Photographs on the Birth Anniversary of Swami Vivekananda

Exhibition was held on 12-01-2019 on the occasion of Birth Anniversary of Vivekananda at Shri M.P.Shah Arts and science College swami M.P.Shah Surendranagar. Shri Arts and Science College Surendranagarconsists Vivekananda Kendra in the college that is operated by Sanskrit Department. The coordinator of this Kendra is Dr. N.S. Shukla – Head Sanskrit Department. Under her leadership, Vivekananda Birth Anniversary is celebrated every year in this college. On this day, various activities are conducted with a purpose of bringing knowledge on the life and contributor lifestyle of Swami Vivekananda among the students.

More than 500 students from Arts and Science stream were shown Exhibition of books and Rare Photographs on the life and actions of Swami Vivekananda. The students voluntarily contributed in the organization of this event under the guidance of Dr.N.S.Shukla the efforts of whom were appreciated by the Principal of the College Dr. K. D. Parikh.

PRINCIPAL, M.F. SHAH AKTS & SCI.COLLEGE SURENDRANAGAR









PRINCIPAL,
M.F. SHAH ARTS & SCI.COLLEGE
SURENDRANAGAR